

SB25-276

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY SENATOR Gonzales J. & Weissman

1 Amend engrossed bill, page 9, strike line 17 and substitute:
2 "AUTHORITY CREATED PURSUANT TO SECTION 25-29-103 OR THE
3 UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO HOSPITAL AUTHORITY CREATED PURSUANT TO
4 SECTION 23-21-503."

5 Page 11, line 10, after "**employee.**" insert "(1)".

6 Page 11, after line 21 insert:
7 "(2) NOTHING IN THIS ARTICLE 74 IS INTENDED TO INTERFERE WITH
8 CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS AND PROCEEDINGS THAT ARE AUTHORIZED BY
9 JUDICIAL PROCESS OR TO RESTRICT A STATE AGENCY EMPLOYEE OR
10 POLITICAL SUBDIVISION EMPLOYEE FROM FULLY INVESTIGATING,
11 PARTICIPATING IN, COOPERATING WITH, OR ASSISTING FEDERAL LAW
12 ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES IN FEDERAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS; EXCEPT
13 THAT ANY PERSONAL IDENTIFYING INFORMATION REQUESTED BY FEDERAL
14 LAW ENFORCEMENT MUST COMPLY WITH SECTION 24-74-105."

15 Page 16, after line 4 insert:
16 "(9) "SURROUNDING AREA" MEANS THE VICINITY WITHIN ONE
17 THOUSAND FEET OF A PUBLIC CHILD CARE CENTER, PUBLIC SCHOOL, LOCAL
18 EDUCATION PROVIDER, PUBLIC INSTITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION,
19 PUBLIC HEALTH-CARE FACILITY, OR PUBLICLY SUPPORTED LIBRARY,
20 INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, AN ENTRYWAY, A SIDEWALK, A
21 DRIVEWAY, A GREEN SPACE, OR A PARKING AREA SERVING A PUBLIC CHILD
22 CARE CENTER'S, PUBLIC SCHOOL'S, LOCAL EDUCATION PROVIDER'S, PUBLIC
23 INSTITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION'S, PUBLIC HEALTH-CARE FACILITY'S,
24 OR PUBLICLY SUPPORTED LIBRARY'S FACILITY, AUXILIARY FACILITY,
25 PROPERTY, OR GROUNDS."

26 Page 16, line 5, strike "**policies - legislative**" and substitute "**policies.**".

27 Page 16, strike lines 6 through 27.

28 Page 17, strike lines 1 through 15.

29 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.

30 Page 18, line 22, strike "74.1." and substitute "74.1 FOR FEDERAL
31 IMMIGRATION ENFORCEMENT."

** ** ** *